PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8372145

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARVIN BEHAVIORAL HEALTH CA, P.C.	01/09/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MARVIN BEHAVIORAL HEALTH INC.		
Street Address:	4136 DEL REY AVENUE		
Internal Address:	SUITE 626		
City:	MARINA DEL REY		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	ostal Code: 90292		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	63182712	
Application Number:	63267385	
Application Number:	17661530	
Application Number:	17661540	
Application Number:	18168026	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6504852809

Email:docket@ahmannkloke.comCorrespondent Name:AHMANN KLOKE LLPAddress Line 1:650 GILMAN STREET

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MARV-0000.MISC

NAME OF SUBMITTER: BENJAMIN E. BERMAN

SIGNATURE: /Benjamin E. Berman/

DATE SIGNED: 01/09/2024

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 066072 FRAME: 0245

508324952

source=Assignment to Marvin Behavioral Health Inc#page1.tif source=Assignment to Marvin Behavioral Health Inc#page2.tif source=Assignment to Marvin Behavioral Health Inc#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 066072 FRAME: 0246

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is made as of the date of last execution below, by and between Marvin Behavioral Health CA, P.C. ("Assignor"), and Marvin Behavioral Health Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having offices at 4136 Del Rey Avenue, Suite 626, Marina del Rey, California 90292, USA ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the patent applications set forth in Exhibit A hereto (collectively, "Applications"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the Applications.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Applications in the United States and throughout the world, including any progeny thereof, such as nonprovisional, continuation, divisional, and continuation-in-part applications; any ensuing U.S. or foreign Letters Patent that may issue from the Applications or its progeny; any patents that may issue from reexamination or reissue proceedings of the ensuing U.S. or foreign Letters Patent; and any and all causes of action, past and future, and damages accruing in connection therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for the same good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications and foreign Letters Patent any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

ASSIGNOR agrees that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignor, it and its legal representatives and assigns will perform all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that might be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world, and for perfecting, recording or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to any such Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world.

ASSIGNOR represents and warrants that it has not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted by this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted pursuant to the Patents, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in the Patents.

ASSIGNOR AND ASSIGNEE hereby grant all attorneys and agents associated with Customer No. 160712 the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

PATENT REEL: 066072 FRAME: 0247 IN WITNESS THEREOF, this Assignment has been executed by the duly authorized representatives identified below.

ASSIGNOR:	
1/9/2024	/ Aparna Atluru /
Date	By: Aparna Atluru
	CEO, Secretary & CFO
	Marvin Behavioral Health CA, P.C.
ASSIGNEE:	
1/8/2024	_/ John Bracaglia /
Date	By: John Bracaglia
	CEO
	Marvin Behavioral Health Inc.

RECORDED: 01/09/2024

EXHIBIT A

U.S.	Filed	Patent	Issued	Title
Appl. No.		No.		
63/182,712	4/30/2021			Systems and Methods for Machine Learning-
				Based State Prediction and Visualization
63/267,385	1/31/2022			Systems and Methods for Machine Learning-
				Based Predictive Matching
17/661,530	4/29/2022	11,605,464	3/14/2023	Systems and Methods for Machine Learning-
				Based State Prediction and Visualization
17/661,540	4/29/2022			Systems and Methods for Machine Learning-
				Based Predictive Matching
18/168,026	2/13/2023			Systems and Methods for Machine Learning-
				Based State Prediction and Visualization

PATENT REEL: 066072 FRAME: 0249